2006 -07 RESNA Board of Directors

President

Glenn Hedman, PE, ATP, RET
University of lllinois at Chicago
Assistive Technology Unit
1640 W Roosevelt, MC 726
1640 West Roosevelt Road
Chicago, IL 60608-6904

W (312) 413.7784

F (312) 413.3709
ghedman@uic.edu

Elected Aug 2006 ~ July 2008

President-Elect

Greg McGrew, ME, ATP, RET

Assistive Technology Partners

- UC at Denver and Health Sciences Center
601 East 18™ Ave, Suite 130

Denver, CO 80203

W (303) 315.1289

F (303) 837.1208
Greg.mcgrew@uchsc.edu

Elected Aug 2006 — July 2008

Treasurer

David Wilkie, BFA, ATP

Gillette Children's Specialty Healthcare
550 County Rd D, Suite 12

New Brighton, MN 55112

W (651)634.1904

dwilkie@agillettechildrens.com
Appointed Aug 2006 — July 2007

Secretary

Cathy Bodine, PhD, CCC-SLP

University of Colorado Health and Sciences
Center

601 East Eighteenth Avenue, Suite 130
Denver, CO 80203

W (303) 315.1281

F (303) 837.1208

cathy.bodine@uchsc.edu

Elected Aug 2006 ~ July 2008

Immediate Past President

Rory Cooper, PhD

University of Pittsburgh

VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System
7180 Highland Dr, 151R-1
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

W (412) 365.4850

F (412) 365.4858
rcooper@pitt.edu

(by bylaws) Aug 2006 — July 2008

Member At Large

Jerry Weisman, MSME, ATP, RET
Rehabilitation Technology Services
65 Diamond Street

St Alban, VT 05478

W (802) 734-1021

F (802) 524 6225
jweisman@vtc.edu

Elected Aug 2005 — July 2008

Executive Committee

President: Glenn Hedman, MS, PE, ATP, RET
President-Elect: Greg McGrew, BSME, MEBME, ATP, RET
Secretary: Cathy Bodine, PhD, CCC-SLP

Treasurer: David Wilkie, BFA ATP

Past President: Rory Cooper, PhD

Member At Large: Jerry Weisman, MSME, ATP, RET
Executive Director: Tom Gorski, CAE

Revised October 3, 2006



Glen Ashlock, MS, ATP

Ann Arbor Center for Independent Living

2568 Packard Rd

Ann Arbor, Ml 48104

W (734) 971-0277 ext 33
H (734) 747-8064

F (734) 971-0826

glen@aacil.org
Elected Aug 2004— July 2007

Gary Downey, PE, ATP, CPE
Caalition for independence

921 N. Arroyo Dr.

Olathe, KS 66061

W (913) 321-5140

F (913) 321-5182
gary.downey@ergomethods.com
Appointed Aug 2006 — July 2007

Dianne Goodwin, ATP

Blue Sky Designs

2637 27" Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55406

W (612) 724-7002

F (612) 724-7004
dianne@blueskydesigns.us
Appointed Aug 2006 — July 2007

David L. Jaffe, MS

VA Medical Center

3801 Miranda Ave, MS 153
Palo Alto, CA 94304

W (650) 493-5000 x 64480

F (650) 493-4919
jaffe@roses.stanford.edu
Elected Aug 2006 — July 2009

Heidi Horstmann Koester, PhD
Koester Performance Research
2408 Antietam

Ann Arbor M| 48105

W (734) 663-4295

hhk@umich.edu
Elected Aug 2006 — July 2009

Anita Perr, MA, OT, ATP

110 Bleecker St, Apt 3F

New York, NY 10012

W (212) 998-5833

F (212) 995-4044
Anita.perr@nyu.edu

Appointed Aug 2006 - July 2007

Jessica Pedersen, OTR, MBA, ATP
Specialized Therapy Services

Board Members

345 E. Superior St.

15th Floor

Chicago, IL 60611

W (312) 238-2964
jpedersen@ric.org

Elected Aug 2005 - July 2008

Katherine D. Seelman, PhD

Univ of Pittsburgh

School of Health & Rehab Sciences
Forbes Tower - Room 5033

Room 5036

Pittsburgh, PA 15260

W (412) 383-6727

F (412) 383-6597

kds31@pitt.edu
Elected Aug 2005 — July 2008

Richard Simpson, PhD, ATP
University of Pittsburgh

School of Health and Rehab Sciences
5044 Forbes Tower

Pittsburgh, PA 15260

W (412) 383-6593

H (412)383-6597

ris20@pitt.edu
Elected Aug 2004- July 2007

Stephen Sprigle, PhD, PT

Associate Professor and Director, CATEA
Georgia Institute of Technology

490 10th St, NW Atlanta, GA 30318

W (404) 894-4960

F (404) 894-9320
STEPHEN.SPRIGLE@COA.GATECH.EDU
Elected Aug 2006 — July 2009

Jerry Weisman, MSME, ATP, RET
Rehabilitation Technology Services
65 Diamond Street

St Alban, VT 05478

W (802) 734-1021

F (802) 524 6225
jweisman@vtc.edu

Elected Aug 2005 — July 2008

Executive Director

Tom Gorski, CAE

RESNA

1700 N. Moore St. Suite 1540
Arlington, VA 22209-1903

W (703) 524.6686 ext 303

F (703) 524.6630
tgorski@resna.org

Ex-officio

Revised October 3, 2006



Professional Standards Board
Christine Appert, EdD, ATP
2400 Arlington Blvd, Apt A
Charlottesville, VA 22903

W (434) 982-0844

F (434) 982-3744
Cla8j@virginia.edu

Technical Standards Board
Peter Axelson, MSME, ATP, RET
Beneficial Designs

PO Box 69

Minden, NV 89423

W (775) 783-8822, ext 121
F(775) 783-8823
peter@beneficialdesigns.com

Education Committee

Karen Milchus, ATP
CATEA/GA Tech University
490 Tenth St NW

Atlanta, GA 30318

W (404) 894-0393

F (404) 894-9320
karen.milchus@coa.gatech.edu

Meetings Committee
Ray Grott, ATP

San Francisco State Univ ~ RET Project

4702 Westwood Court
Richmond, CA 94803
W (415) 338-1333

F (415) 338-1501

rgrott@sfsu.edu

Ex-officio Members

Standing Board Chairs and Committee Chairs

Membership Committee

Kevin Caves, ATP, RET

Duke University Medical Center
DUMC 3887

Durham, NC 27710

W (919) 684-3540

F (919) 681-9984
kevin.caves@duke.edu

PSG Committee —

Mary Ellen Buning, PhD, OTR/L, ATP
University of Colorado Denver

Health Sciences College

1245 East Colfax Ave, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80218

W (303) 315-1277

F (303) 837-1208
Maryellen.buning@uchsc.edu

Research Commiittee

Jim Lenker, PhD, OTRIL, ATP
University at Buffalo

515 Kimball Tower

Buffalo, NY 14127

W (716) 829-3141, ext 109

F (716) 829-3217
lenker@buffalo.edu

SIG Committee

Alex Mihailidis, PhD, PEng
University of Toronto

Dept of Occupational Therapy
500 University Ave, 9" Floor
Toronto, Ontario M5G 1V7

W (416) 946-8565

F (416) 946-8570
alex_mihailidis@sfu.ca

The following Standing Boards and Committee are chaired by
sitting Board members:

AT Journal board

Awards Committee

Bylaws Committee

Finance Committee

Government Affairs Committee
Long-Range Planning Committee
Nominating Committee
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